Terms & Conditions Ceremony Styling Package

- EVENTS GROUP
- 1. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition. Entry is via the submission of a valid email address and couple's full names.
- 2. Winner is chosen at random from all official attendees at Wedding Open Days styled by W Events Group who sign up for W Events Group mailing list during 2020.
- 3. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 4. The winner will be announced on Tuesday 1st December 2020 on our social media pages (<u>https://www.facebook.com/weventsgroupaus https://www.instagram.com/weventsgroup/</u>) and notified via email. Winner must claim their prize within 48 hours otherwise the prize will be redrawn.
- 5. Prize will be drawn from all entries in a random online ballot at our office in Burleigh Heads.
- 6. Competition will run from Wednesday 1st Jan 2020 Sunday 29th Nov 2020.
- 7. This competition is open to residents in Australia aged 18 years or over.
- 8. There is one prize only. The prize is a \$500 ceremony styling package.
- 9. The prize is for styling in Gold Coast Venues Charges apply for venues outside the GC Metro Region
- 10. The prize excludes all florals. If the winner wants florals they will be invoiced separately.
- 11. W Events Group accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize (including, without limitation, travel to and from the venue).
- 12. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 13. By submitting your personal information, you agree to receive emails from W Events Group containing offers and developments that we think may interest you. You will be given the opportunity to unsubscribe on every email that we send
- 14. The winner may be required to take part in promotional activity related to the Prize Draw and the winner shall participate in such activity on W Events Group reasonable request. The winner consents to the use by W Events Group and its related companies, both before and after the closing date of the Prize Draw for an unlimited time, of the winner's voice, image, photograph and name for publicity purposes (in any medium, including still photographs and films, and on the internet, including any websites hosted by W Events Group and its related companies) and in advertising, marketing or promotional material without additional compensation or prior notice and, in entering the Prize Draw, all entrants consent to the same. By entering this competition you are consenting to these conditions.
- 15. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter or any other Social Network.
- 16. W Events Group accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by you as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting the prize.
- 17. W Events Group shall have the right, at its sole discretion and at any time, to change or modify these terms and conditions, such change shall be effective immediately upon posting to this webpage.
- 18. W Events Group also reserves the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- 19. If you have any questions regarding this competition and our terms and conditions, please contact us at sayhello@weventsgroup.com.au